# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOWNE SQUARE 2000 LLC		1106/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GROUPE DUTAILIER INC.	
Street Address:	299 Chaput Street	
City:	Saint Pie	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	J0H 1W0	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2118785	TOWNE SQUARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas 75201, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068577.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0942

900082686

Date:	07/25/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Towne Square Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0943

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Towne Square 2000 LLC (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability company, having its principal place of business located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, United States, 19808, is the owner of the TOWNE SQUARE & Design trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") which is registered in the *United States Patent and Trademark Office*, on the Principal register, under registration number 2,118,785; and

WHEREAS Groupe Dutailier Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), a Canadian Corporation having its principal place of business located at 299 Chaput Street, Saint Pie, (Québec) Canada, J0H 1W0, wishes to acquire all the rights, titles and interest in the Mark, in the United States;

#### THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby assigns, for consideration exchanged in an asset purchase agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and the Assignee hereby accepts all the rights, titles and interest in the Mark, in the United States, including the goodwill attached to this Mark, the right to use this Mark whether as a trademark, a trade name or as part thereof, as well as to institute legal proceedings against any third party for any past infringement or illegal use of this Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EACH PARTY HAS CAUSED THIS AGREE-MENT TO BE DULY EXECUTED AND SIGNED.

In Saint-Pie, Quebec, Canada on 2007

In Saint-Pie, Quebec, Canada on June 5th 2007

Towne Square 2000 LLC.

(Assignor)

Groupe Dutailier Inc.

(Assignee)

Per:

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

Name: Řoch Bilodeau Vitle: Secretary Per: Le

Name: Fernand Fontaine

Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0944